
Organization/Club Contact Address Email Website/Link 
American Legion 
Boots-Dickson Post #174 

Robert Dodd P.O. Box 429 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

rdodd@centurytel.net  

American Legion Auxiliary 
Boots-Dickson Post #174 

Ellen Goodwin 421 West Water 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

egoodwin@centurytel.net  

Bicentennial Public Library Peggy Northcraft, 
Director 

210 S. Main St. 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

palmyralibrary@gmail.com www.palmyralibrary.org  

BLP Women’s Club Kathy Keim, 
President 

5560 Hwy 61 
Hannibal, MO 
63401 

keimk@palmyra.k12.mo.us  

Boy Scouts & Cub Scouts Robert Stout 303 North Main St. 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

r.l.stout@hotmail.com  

Mildred L. Briscoe 
Circle of King’s Daughters 

Teresa Yager 115 Dryden 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

nanayager@gmail.com  

City of Palmyra Deena L. Parsons, 
City Clerk 

301 S. Main St 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

cityclerk@cityofpalmyra.com  

Fabius Community House Charles Webster 5926 CR 312 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

fabiuscomhouse@gmail.com Facebook 

Girl Scouts Tracy Meyer 4596 CR 252 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

Trmeyer63461@gmail.com www.girlscoutsem.org  

Heritage Seekers 
(Gardner House & Old MC Jail) 

Sharon Harrison, 
Curator 

P.O. Box 284 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

palmyragardnerhouse@gmail.com  

Knights of Columbus Jeff Massman, 
Financial Secretary 

411 S. Lane St. 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

office@stjoepalmyra.org www.stjoepalmyra.org  

Ladies Auxiliary – VGW 
Palmyra Post #11041 

Wanda Brummett 3084 CR 148 
Philadelphia, MO 63463 

kwbrummett@marktwain.net  

Maple Lawn Nursing Home 
Auxiliary 

Janet Taylor 1410 West Line St 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

RandJTaylor@Rallstech.com  

Marion County Commission Valerie 
Dornberger, 
County Clerk 

100 S. Main, Ste. 
107 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

Valamccomo.com  

Marion County Coonhunters  
Association 

Rev. Dewayne E. 
Larenson 

2275 CR 16 
Philadelphia, MO 63463 

None  

Marion County Memorial VFW 
Post 11041 

Gene Ash 2452 Bates Lane 
Monroe City, MO 63456 

jandbash@gmail.com  

Mendelson Emmersonian Club Judy Barnett 1010 S. Dickerson  
Palmyra, MO 63461 

  

Music Boosters of Palmyra Gene Wharton 1008 South Spring 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

gwharton@centurytel.net  

Palmyra Activities Committee Kevin DeHaan 6185 CR 306 
Taylor, MO 63471 

kcdehaan@marktwain.net  

Palmyra Area Community 
Betterment (PACB) 

Irene Meyers P.O. Box 455 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

imeyers@bankfm.com  

Palmyra Kiwanis Club Paul Frankenbach, 
President 

P.O. Box 587 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

pffcic@centurytel.net www.palmyrakiwanis.org 

Palmyra Lodge #18 AF & AM Michael Meyer 803 West Main 
Cross 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

meyerfishing@gmail.com www.momason.org 
 



Palmyra Ministerial Association Roger Ricketts P.O. Box 129 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

firstprespalmyra@gmail.com  

Palmyra Nutrition Center Jill Pflantz,  
Site Director 

219 West Ross St. 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

  

Palmyra Parks & Recreation Doug Meyers, 
Park Director 

301 S. Main St. 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

park@cityofpalmyra.com  

PAT Parents As Teachers Kathy Nicholson, 
Director 

P.O. Box 151 
Palmya, MO 63461 

pat@palmyra.k12.mo.us www.palmyra.k12.mo.us 

PEO Chapter IE Cynthia L. 
Johnson 

3561 Eagle Crest Dr. 
Palmyra, MO 63461 

cynthiaj@centurytel.net  

University of Missouri 
Extension 

Alix Carpenter 100 S. Main, Ste.201 
 Palmyra, MO 63461 

marionco@missouri.edu http://extension.missouri.edu/marion 

 


